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FBI-

Date: 6/25/68

Transmit the following in______________________________ _____
(Type in plaintext or code)

yin AIRTEL - ■_________________ 
(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, MIAMI (44-1880) (P),

KENSALT

Re Los Angeles airtel to. Pittsburgh, 6/12/68.

Ori 6/2.1/68, Dr. NATALIE GUNKEL.' 905 Southeast 
15th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Fla., advised SAs ROGER B. 
COLTON and EUGENE L. PAYNE that she taught German at Muir . 
High School, Pasadena, California, from .9/60 - 6/61.

She stated she does not recall STRHAN SIRHAN 
as being a former student, and- was unable to identify his 
photograph. She advised she had seen pictures of SIRHAN 
in newspapers and magazines, but did not associatedhim 
as having been a former student of hers.

She continued that even if she could recall 
SIRHAN,.she would have no information regarding any 
background nationalistic tendencies he might have possessed

She reiterated she could not recall SIRHAN, and 
could■furnish no information whatsoever concerning him.;

g - Los Angeles
1 - Pittsburgh (Info)
1 - Miami
DNJ/pmg

ay
INDEXED, 
to—

SEARCHED. 
SERIAUZQ

JUN 2 7 1968

iM PerApproved: Sent
Special Agent in Cnarge







OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

WEASURY DEPARTMEN
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20226

CO-2-51, 327

Date: June 24, 1968

BY, LIAISON G.M. McLeod

TO : Federal Bureau of Investigation / ^ 
ATTN: Special Agent RamjnerWVv

FROM : • JAMES J. ROWLEY, DIRECTOR /

SUBJECT: Sirhan Bishara Sirhan S
with Suspect - Frank Quartucai

Attached is an original letter from an unknown writer addressed 
to President Johnson, White House, Washington, D.C., postmarked 
June 20, 1968 at Pekin, Illinois. . The writer states in his. ; 
letter that a man by the name of Frank Quartucci gave Sirhan 
Sirhan $400 to kill Senator Robert Kennedy.« .

Please furnish.any reports as a result of this letter.

Attachments

Original letter to President Johnson
SEARCHED_______ INDEXED
SERIAUZED_/Lffltf__^



0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Transmit the following in
Date: 

_______________________ June 26, 1968 
(Type in plaintext or code)

Airtel

SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

Director, FBI (62-587)

KBNSALT RE: ANONYMOUS LETTER PERTAINING TO 
FRANK QUARTUCCI 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of an anonymous 
letter.to the White Rouse concerning this case and two 
copies of the envelope postmarked 6/20/68, at Pekin, 
Illinois, used to mail the communication.

The letter reads as follows:

”AMan by the Name of Frank Quartucci of 
Pasadena California Gave the four hundred 

’ dollars to Sirhah Sirhan, to kill Senator
Robert Kennedy in California, I can not' 
give you My Name because My family Would 
be in danger.”

Enclosed also are two copies of the letter dated 
6/24/68 from Secret Service wherein the anonymous letter 
was forwarded to the Bureau.

The original of tie anonymous letter is being 
searched in the Anonymous Letter File by the FBI Laboratory 
and you will be advised of the results

SEARCHED.—-----
SERIALIZED--------^t®------ ^

JUN 2.7 1968 .

Bureau indices contain no information identifiab 
with Frank Quartucci

Conduct appropriate investigation, advise Bureau 
promptly of results and include invartigation onducted in

------ p /y ~—M Per

your next investigative rape

Enclosures (6)

Sent Via



*-FD-15S' (Rev. 5-23-66)

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Orally

Information concerning:
date

Written Communication-' 
. - ■ ’ date

By Telephone

Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number:

Information furnished was obtained:

I I during course of Bureau investigation

I I from informants

from complainants.or other sources

Information furnished to: ^ Ai. ^. /^^AArD

Number of items disseminated: ---------- L- :—

Remarks: .

^t^St, -/eo7
SEARCHED—.------ INDEXED-------

SERIALIZED__ felLED „
JUN2 7 1968 /
FBI — LOS ANGELES^ •

■



FD-1S9 (Rev. 5-23-66)

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number:

Information furnished was obtained:

1 I during course of Bureau investigation

1 I from informants

from complainants or other sources

Information furnished to:

Number of items disseminated:

Remarks:

ZT6- /ooZ
SEARCHED- 
SERIALIZED.

INDEXED. 
TILED —

JUN2 7 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELE



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I -

Date: 6-24-68

Transmit the following in__________ ______________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Vin AIRTEL___________ AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES

FROM: SAC, COLUMBIA (175-11)

KENSALT

Reurtel, 6^19—68.

On 6-19-68. Mrs. LINDA MAE AT^AMS. 506 W. Franklin 
Street. Anderson, South Carolina, advised SA PAUL J. buriAAf-— . 
she nad called the Los Angeles Police DepaVtiSe nt on Saturday,^ 
6-8-68, the day of the Kennedy funeral to tell them that 
she would like to get her hands on the Kennedy killer.: She 
said she had no other information to.offer re this matter-..^ 
and did not inform the Los Angeles Police Department as such.

No further action at Anderson, South Carolina by 
Columbia Office.

d)- Los Angeles
1- Columbia 
PJS:rat 
(3)



Ft)-1^9 (Rev. 5-23-66)

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Orally

Information concerning:
date

Written Communication
date

SA^f

' Information furnished from File, Serial,'and Page Number:

Information furnished was obtained:

[^during course of Bureau investigation

I I from informants •

I I from complainants or other sources

Information furnished to:

Number of items disseminated:

Remarks:



FD-159 (Rev. 5-23-66).

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Orally _______________  
date

Information concerning:

Written Communication
• date

By. Telephone--------------------- '___
. date

Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number: /^~~^

Information furnished was obtained:

I I during course of Bureau investigation

I I from informants

from complainants or other sources

information furnished to:

Number of items disseminated:

Remarks:

SEARCHED ;—INDEXED. 

serialized__/^=filed_

JUN 2 7 1968 
FBI — LOS ANGEI FS



Routing Slip 
0-7 (Rev. 3-3 1-67)

TO: SAC,

(Copies to O&es Checked)
□□

□□
□□

□□
□□

□□
□□

□□
□□

a Albany 
Albuquerque 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
Birmingham 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit
El Paso 
Honolulu

Q Houston 
□ Indianapolis 
□ Jackson 
I | Jacksonville 
I | Kansas City 
| | Knoxville
□ Las Vegas
rZLlditle_Rock ' 

Los Angelas1

| | Memphis
Miami 
Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 
Newark 
New Haven 
New Orleans

RE: KENSALT

Retention

r 1 New York City 
[ 7] Norfolk
| ~| Oklahoma City
0 Omaha
| —| Philadelphia
| I Phoenix
r~I Pittsburgh
| | Portland 
□ Richmond 
0 St. Louis 
| 71 Salt Lake City 
| 71 San Antonio 
| —I San Diego 
|~~| San Francisco 
pl San Juan 
| 71 Savannah 
| ~1 Seattle 
| ~| Springfield

Date

□ For information | | optional KJaction

( I Tampa
| | Washington Field
I | Quantico

TO LEGAT:
I | Bern
I | Bonn

Buenos Aires 
Hong Kong 
London 
Manila

0 Mexico, D.F.
| | Ottawa
I | Paris
| 1 Rome
Q Santo Domingo
I | Tokyo

6-24-68

For appropriate
I | Surep, by --------------------

|~~| The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, | | conceal 
all sources, | | paraphrase contents.

| | Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA 
dated

Remarks:

Enc.
Bufile.
Urfile



SD005

00 RUEHCR

DE RUEHC 187381 1722203 ’ .

ZNY CCCCC ZZH

0 R 202152Z JUN 68 ZFF4

FM SECSTATE WASHDC

TO RUQMKG/AMEMBASSY’AMMAN IMMEDIATE .1814

INFO RUQMBE/AMEMBASSY BEIRUT 1990

RUQMJR/AMCONSUL JERUSALEM 0550 ■

RUQMVL/AMEMBASSY TEL AVIV 1914
RUEHCR/F^

STATE GRNC

BT

CONFIDENTIAL STATE 187381

SUBJECT: SIRHAN CASE

REF: STATE 18591, AMMAN 5400



1. FOLLOWING ARTICLE APPEARED LATE EDITION NEW YORK TIMES

JUNE 20: . ‘

"JORDAN LAWYERS WON’T HELP - SPECIAL TO THE NEW YORK .

TIMES, AMMAN, JUNE 19. FOUR JORDANIAN LAWYERS DECIDED TO-DAY 

UNDER GOVERNMENT PRESSURE TO CANCEL PLANS TO FLY TO LOS ANGELES 

TO HELP THE DEFENSE OF SIRHAN. .

"THEIR DECISION CAME SHORTLY AFTER THEY MET. PREMIER BAHJAT 

AL-TALHOUNI HER FOR MORE THAN AN HOUR. THE PREMIER IS UNDERSTOOD . 

TO HAVE TOLD THEM THAT THE UNITED STATES HAD.TOLD <

JORDAN THAT THEIR PRESENCE AT THE TRIAL WOULD HARM .

UNITED STATES-JORDANIAN RELATIONS." :

2. WE ASSUME FROM AMMAN 5400 THAT EMBASSY HAS NOT RPT NOT 

APPROACHED GOJ ON SUBJECT. REQUEST YOUR FURTHER COMMENTS SOONEST.

3. DEPT. HAS RECEIVED ONE INQUIRY ON NYT ARTICLE AND HAS 

DESCRIBED.ITS SUBSTANCE AS ERRONEOUS. GP-3. RUSK

BT • ' ■ ■ . ' ' . ' . . • .





LIMITED: OFFICIAL^ USE 088

PAGE 01 AMMAN 05343 15H23Z.

21 '
ACTION VO 02 ' . -

INFO’ NEA 13>CIAE 0.0,FBI 01, INR.07,NSAE 00,SCA 02/L 03iH 02j>P 04, 
. -VSIA I2)5S 20r'^rc^^

R 151040Z JUN 68
FM AMEmBASSY AMMAN . - 
TO SECSTATE WaSHDC 5761 
INFO. AMCONSUL JERUSALEM’ 
AMEMBASSY BEIRUT 
AMEMBASSY NICOSIA 
AMEMBASSY TELAVIV

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE AMMAN 5.343

SUBJ* SIRHAN:

REFl JERUSALEM 1399
AGREE WITH CONGEN JERUSALEM RECOMMENDATION THAT .IF BISHARA 
SIRHAN, FATHER Of ACCUSED KENNEDY ASSASS IN.z . APPLIES FOR . 
VISITOR’S VISA FOR US IT SHOULD BE= ISSUED-

SYMMES .

limited-OFFICIAL USE



,^SNT o>

>1TES O*

f.

LIMITED OFFICIAL; USE 028

PAGE. 01 JERUSA 01399 141357Z

53: .
ACTION VQ 02

INFO NEA 06,'cIAE! 00,F^F^.iNR 07,NSAE'..GG/SCA 02,SS 20,NSC 10,L 03,

H 02,P 04,USIA 12i/069 W

P R 14125SZ JUN 68 
pm amccnsuu Jerusalem . . 
TO SECSTATE WASHDC PRIORITY 1796 
INFO AMEMBASSY AMMAN 
AMEMBASSY: BEIRUT'.
AMEMBASSY NICOSIA. ' 
AMEMBASSY TEL AVIV

LIMITED-OFFICIAL USE; JERUSALEM■T39?

SUBJECT* SIRHAN

REFt STATE 182633- ■ ’

io JERUSALEM POST REPORTS JUNE 14 BISHARA' SIRHAN "IS THINKING 
OF GOING TO U.S." FOR SON’S TRIAL. STORY SAYS SIRHAN YESTERDAY 

• APPLIED TO RAMALLAH MILGOV FOR PERMIT TO VISIT AMMAN ' 1 ANO HAS 
SINCE, WE UNDERSTAND, RECEIVED IT). IT ADDS HE WANTED TO. MaKE 
VISIT’ "TO DRAW SOME MONEY FROM private sank ACCOUNT" WHICH He 
WOULD NEED IF HE DECIDED TO.GO TO U.S. RELIABLE AMERICAN NEWS­
MAN TELLS ME HE^ HAS "CLEAR IMPRESSION". SIRHAN THINKING. ABOUT U.S. 
TRIP: AND UNDERSTANDS HE HAS MADE' SOME INQUIRIES IN RAMALLAH v 
travel agencies.

2c -EXCEPT FOR. BRIEF VISIT TO SIRHAN TO CARRY OUT INSTRUCTIONS TN 
STATE: 178228 CONGEN HAS STAYED STRICTLY AWAY’ FROM- SIRHAN 
TO AVOID STIMULATING SPECULATION AND HAD ALREADY DECIDED' Ta. .. 
PROCEED AS OUTLINED IN STATE 182633. HOWEVER, WE ASSUME 
THAT' THE DEPT WILL’UNDOUBTEDLY DECIDE IN FAVOR OF ISSUING- 
VISITOR’S VISA IF SIRHAN APPLIES:. ANY REFUSAL TO nO ^O. WOULD 
CREATE .IRRESPONSIBLE SPECULATION.’ IN THIS AREA AND PROBABLY-*fc 
OVER THE WORLD. IF OUR ASSUMPTION IS CORRECT IT WOULD SEEM . 
SENSIBLE FOR THE DEPT TO* AUTHORIZE US. IN ADVANCE TO^ ISSUE. A VISA .IN 
THE USUAL . WAY AND IN THE NORMAL TIME.’ ANY EXTENDED- DELAY IN ISSuAfi-

LIMITED' OFFICIAL USE



Department of State TELEGRAM '

- .LIMITED, OFFICIAL' USE

PAGE 02 JERUSA. 01399 I41357Z

A VISA WOULD CAUSE. SPECULATION SINCE. U.S’./ HEBREW. AND INTERNATIONAL’ 
PRESS' IS CLOSELY WATCHING SIRHAN’S MOVEMENTS* ACCORDINGLY I'SUGGEST' 
DEPT’AUTHORIZE IN ADVANCE ISSUANCE OF VISA IF AND WHEN SIRHAN 
APPROACHES CONGEN OR-EMBASSY AMMAN. -

3o WE HAVE NO HARD- EVIDENCE WHATSOEVER THAT SJRHaN INDEED INTENDS: 
U.S. visit, he had no valid visa in jordanian passport which he. 
SHOWED CONGENOFF:. &E: COULD NOT ENTER ON HIS ALIEN REGISTRATION 
CARD SINCE HE HAS BEEN OUT' OF U.S. MORE THAN ONE YEAR* BOTH: HE 
AND ISRAELI AUTHORITIES/ ACCORDING TO PRESS/ HAVE DENIED HE HAS 
approached goi for travel documents.

4» WE WILL FOLLOW SITUATION CLOSELY aND REPORT HaRD INFORMATION 
BUTBElIEVE we should BE MORE THAN USUALLY WARY OF PRESS 
STORIES WHICH TEND TO KEEP .ALIVE THE LOCAL ANGLE TO KENNEDY' 
ASSASSINATION.

exempt Campbell

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE
"X



CONFIDENTIAL 773

page 01 Amman 05*00 191222Z • . ,

53 ' 
ACTION L 03

INFO AF 09,NEA !3*SY 03»SCA 02,VO 02,P 04,USIA 12,GPM 04,NSC 10,SP 02

SS 20,RSC 0pSAH 02,H 02,CIAt 00,INR 07,NSAE 00,DODE 00,JUS 02, 

<^<^BI 0URSR ’01 ,/100 W .
^I**—^^ vaaavanwtSBQoaBQQVtsaeB

P 191149Z JUN 68 
FM AMEMBASSY AMMaN 
TO SECSTATE WASHDC PRIORITY 5793 
INFO AMEMBASSY BEIRUT PRIORITY ’ . . . '
AMEMBASSY TEL AViV 
AMCONSUL JERUSALEM \ • .
AMEMBASSY TRIPOLI 
FBI .

CONFIDENTIAL AMMAN 5400 

SUBJs SIRHAN CASE 

REF:8 STATE 185891 ’ 

lo WE APPRECIATE SENSITIVE POLITICAL IMPLICATIONS INVOLVED IN 
PROSPECT JORDANIAN LAWYERS BECOMING INVOLVED IN SIRHAN C;AS£e . 

2o ALTHOUGH THEY ARE PALESTINAIAN, AT LEAST TWO OF THE LAWYERS,. 
FUAD ATALLAH AND AH^AD aL-KHALIL, MENTIONED IN LOCAL PRESS ARE 
GENERALLY WELL-BaLANCED AND MODERATE INDIVIDUaLSo THEY ARE 
ALSO ABLE LAWYERS’ WE BELIEVE RESPONSIBLE GOJ OFFICIALS WILL 
NOT NEED TO HAVE PICTURE DRAWN FOR THEM WI TH . REGARD- TO POSSIBLY 
UNFORTUNATE POLITICAL RAMIFICATIONS INVOLVED® 

3o ON BALANCE WE SEE NO ALTERNATIVE TO LETTING NATURE TAKE 
ITS COURSE* WE CaNNOT CONTROL DECISIONS OF CALIFORNIA SUPERIOR 
COURTOR TRIAL JUDGE, IN ANY CASE® EVEN IF PRESENT JORDANIAN 
LAWYERS WERE DISSUADED IT IS QUOTE POSSIBLE OTHER ELEMENTS IN 
JORDAN OR ELSWEHERE MAY SEEK TO INFLAME.ISSUE BY ENLISTING- 
THEMSELVES IN SIRHAn•S DEFENSE* ; "

4o IF GOJ OR. JORDANIAN'

CONFIDENTS



CONFIDENTIAL

PAGE 02 AMMAN. 05M0 1912222

lawyers should, however, approach us, 
BELIEVE WE SHOULD RESTRICT OURSELVES TO BRIEF. OUTLINE OF COURT 
PROCEDURES, OVER WHICH USG HAS NO CONTROL, AND EXPLAIN THAT 
DECISION EMPLOYLAWYERS UP TO DEFENSE COUNSEL’ AND SIRHAN HIMSELF. 
WE WOULD ALSO SEIZE OPPORUTNITY TO ASSURE THEM THAT SIRHAN TRIAL 
WOULD BE CONDUCTED WITH SCRUPULOUS REGARD. DEFENDANT’S- CONSTITUT­
IONAL: RIGHTS, AND THIS WILL. BE READILY APPARENT TO ALL OBSERVERS 
ACCORDING OUR ’ ■ '
INFORMANT* LAWYERS INTEND TO GO TO US AS OBSERVERS, 
BUT FINAL DECISION NOT YET TAKEN. SYMMES ’

CONFIDENTIAL



Department' oft State

■ • CONFIDENTIAL! 415'

PAGE 01 state: 184216

8! , 
ORfGIN NEA 15

' INFO SCA..02/SY 03-/P 04/USIA I 2* L 03/SS. 20/ JUS 02/R6O 0 I VO 02/ NSC* I 0/,

•INR 07/CIAE,' 00/NSAE 00//081 R

DRAFTED BYi NEA WILLIAM J HANDLEY . • -
APPROVED' BY? NEA, WILLIAM J HANDLEY 
SCA MR SMITH 
NEa MR BATTLE 
SY/PRS MR TULLY' . .
NEa/I AI-. MR. ATHERTON /
NEA/ARN MR HOUGHTON 
USjA MR CARTER ■ 
L/nEA MR. WEHMEYER 

.' U MR KATZENBACH SUBS 
JUSTICE MR VINSON. 
P MR PHILLIPS.

P ?52001Z JUN 68. 
FM SEC-STATE WASHDC 

•TO AMLONSUL JERUSALEM PRIORITY' 
amembassy^tel AVIV 
aM£M8ASSY. 'AMMAN .
AMEMBASSY BEIRUT 
AMEMBASSY NICOSIA / ■ ' ,

C 0 N F I D E. N t I A L STATE 184216 / -

SUBJECT? SIRHAN CASE

REF? STATE 1826331 JERUSALEM 1399 

|« IF BlSHARA SIRHAN IS OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE/ YOU SHOULD RANT' VISA# 

2« SHOULD SIRHAN! INQUIRE OR SEEM RECEPTIVE. TO ADVICE! REI SECURITY 
' ARRANGEMENTS/ YOU- SHOULD INFORM HIM THAT -AS'HE; KNOWS: FRI M- PRESS 

REPORTS SENATOR KENNEDY • s"’ASS’ASS I NATION HAS: AROUSED; DEE; FEELING 
-WITHIN THE. UNITED STATES* BEARING THIS: IN. MINO/ WE. WILLI UNDERTAKE' 

TO NOTIFY'loCal POLICE. AUTHORITES OF, HIS- ITINERARY' i'FI Hi WISHES- 
US TO DO SO. ' '

CONFIDENTIAL



CONFIDENTIAL: . * ? .

PAGE 02 STATE,' !842I6 • . ,

3‘ EYI* DEPT OF JUSTICE IS INFORMING SlRHAN’S LAWYERI INI CALIFORNIA 
OF. POSSIBILITY SIRHAN’S FATHER MAY APPLY FOR VISA TOi THE UNITED 
STATES AND THAT IF HE IS OTHERWISE, ELIGIBLE WEi WILL1 GRANT V ISA • 
LAWYER ALSO BEING TOLD THAT IF HE WOULD LIKE: SENO MESSA, E TOi 
SlRHAN’S FATHER/ WE WOULD BE WILLING TRANSMIT IT* END Fl I*

4* FOR AMMAN. ’SHOULD SIRHAN APPLY FOR VJSA, YOU SHOULD APPROACH GDJ' 
WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT SOMEONE FROM GQJ ON HIS. OWNI BEHALF 
ANd NOT RPT-NOT ON BEHALF OF USG SHOULD SAY FOLLOWING T’ SIRHANl

"AS YOU KNOW/ YOUR, SON’S TRIAL. WILL TAKE' PLACE. SHORTLY N THE 
UNjTED STATES* I.N ORDER TO PROTECT HIS: RIGHT’ TO A FAIR. RIALl WE 
SUGGEST THAT YOU BE VERY CAREFUL IN WHAT YOU' SAY’ PUBLIC: Y ABOUT • 
TH£ CASE/'AT LEAST UNTIL YOU TALK TO YOuR SON’S LAWYER-

GP-3 RUSK

V

confidential



RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Orally_ By Telephone ________________________________
/ date ^ ^ date

Information concerning:

Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number:

Information furnished was obtained: 

1 1 during course of Bureau investigation 

1 1 from informants 

^from complainants or other sources

Information furnished to: ^^ ^7- ^ 1 /^Z^-

Number of items disseminated: ------________

Remarks:

k 

Special^^e^^^^^^^^^^

3^0— ^S^/f-

Written Communication --------------------------  
date

SEARCiED_________INDEXED'
SERIALIZED____/JUl^......

JUN2 7 1968 /
FBI — LOS ANGELES /



FD-159 (Rev. 5-23-66)

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number:

Written Communication

Information furnished was obtained: , '

□ during course of Bureau investigation

I I from informants '.

Number of items disseminated:

Remarks:

SEARCHED_______ INDEXED. /
SERIALlZED_^<flLED

JUN-2,7 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES ’



FD-159 (Rev. 5-23-66)

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

By TelephoneOrally.

Information concerning:

Written Communication
date. . date

■Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number:

Information furnished was obtained:

during course of Bureau investigation '' ’

1 I from informants

from complainants or other sources '

Information furnished to:

„ INDEXED ?
sEftRCHEDr^TLED-X^- 
SERIALIZED------- —

JUN 2.7 1® 

iOS ANGELES
. FBI —

Number of items disseminated: :

Remarks:



FD-159 (Rev. 5-23-66)

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Orally

Information concerning:
date

Written Communication
date

Information furnished from File, Serial, arid Page Number:

Information furnished was obtained:

during course of Bureau investigation

I I from informants

I I from complainants or other sources

Information furnished to: /A’A- 5.
Number of items disseminated:

Remarks:

SEARCHED...----------- INDEXED
SERIALIZED^J^aleo^

JUN 2 7 1968 
_ FBI — LOS ANGEL



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-100
MAY INS EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
TO : sac f.A.( 56-156

from : SA Leslie F. Warren

date: 6-26-68-

subject: Kensalt

. R^-.'Musical group-^Sounds of 0u% Times” ■

Wallichs Music Store,Suns’et and Vine,Hollywood,lists an, album 
by the above group titled " Music of tnfe Flower Children.’’Recorded

’ By CaMtol Recordg e . **a>»wwmtMwmifffli^«iiiBi^*ii^^

LaVndino, \
John ^iM^Tcapito 1 Records,17^0 N. Vine^St. said "Sounds of
Dur Times" was not a singing group but an instrumental group 
which in fact was not an organized group.
Mr. Gaorge kst.11337 Canton Drive,Studio City,TR-7^24^3 or 

905-0010( calRservice) produced the album with. Jack Vleis, 
12103 Viewcres^ Road,Studio City, # 76.2-2767, dffecTecnT"1 They 
picked up a number, of on call, musicians to do the recarding. ,

Kast or Pleis can identify those who were used.

' Palidino said he had never heard of any other group using.the 
same name.-

SEARCHED.

JUN2 7 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES

AW
I SEARCHED_______ .INDEXED'^ WINDEXED.



FD-159 (Rev. 5-23-66)

RECORD OF INFORMATION FURNISHED OTHER AGENCIES

Orally__B.y Telephone   
/ date date .

Information concerning: J

Information furnished from File, Serial, and Page Number:

Information furnished was dbtained: ■

^during course of Bureau investigation 

1 1 from informants

. 1 1 from complainants or other sources '

Number of items disseminated: _____ JL__
Remarks: '

Written Communication   
; * date

F'7

I Marched ' ------ — 
serialized

/ JUN2 7196B I



FD-36 (Ref. 5-22-64)

■FBI.

Date: 6/19/68

Transmit the following in__________ ,-------------------------- ----------------------------------------------1
(Type in plaintext or code) I

AZRIEL i
Via----------------------------------------------------------------------------- :-------------------------------------- 1(Priority) ।
_____________________________________________   -L-

TO: SAC^ LOB ANGEIES (56-156)

Fi&M: SACy SAN DIEGO (44-394)

KENS A Iff
(00: Dos Angeles)

Reurtei 6/11/68.

Enclosed areXnlne copies of an FD 302 reflecting
interview with MYIEEN San Diego.

Miss KAYE said ^ha 
the Dos Angeles Police De 
6/9/68 and again in Dos Ange 

@- Dos Angeles (Enc, 9) 
2 - San Diego

she had been interviewed by 
ent briefly in San Diego on 
s on 6/10/68,

Special Agent in Charge



FD-302 'Rov. 4-15-641

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

nnta June 19, 1968

MrScIWM of Charlotte, North Carolina, who
'i^“presG^^ at the Reef Tower Hotel in Honolulu,
advised as follows:

She was a passenger aboard Delta Airlines flight 885 from ’ 
Atlanta to Los Angeles on June 4, 1968. While on this flight, 
she sat by herself and had no conversation with any other 
passenger on the plane. She overheard no conversation by any other 
passenger. She failed to recall a passenger described*as a . 
white female, 5*6” tall, with dark hair, a slender build and 
in her-late twenties. .

Mrs. BURT explained she was in Honolulu visiting her husband,. . 
BENNY BURT, who is presently on rest and recuperation leave . . 
in Honolulu from his military assignment in Vietnam.

If there is any need to recontact Mrs. BURT on the U.S. 
Mainland, she advised she can be reached at the Johnson C. 
Smith University in Charlotte, North Carolina, where she is a 
student. ' . .

SEARCHED.—.4N0SX£I^ 

SERIALIZED.—ja-^tED ..LoLZ.

jun 2 rm

On!___6/8/68____ at____ Honolulu, Hawaii ______ File#______ HN 62-674_____________

- by---------- g^j^H^JISCT----/sfet------ :------ ----------- Date dictated-------- 6/13/68---------------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property -of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency;
It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. • ■- . * - * ■ ■ ■■ - * *. r
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

I

1 ' Date 6/17/68

JAB VWS^. daughter of Major LOUIS A, VODOLA, 
355 AuwinaTiTTToa^r^^ furnished“lTK?F‘TtE^W!^5{^,^^ 
mations . • \ . . ' \

On June 4, 1968, she and CANDY M^gAY traveled 
from Atlanta, Georgia, to Los AngelSSTWt^p&af aboard 
Delta Airlines Flight 855a Their seats were in the third 
or fourth row in front of the lavatory and were on the - 
left .side of the plane for a person facing the cockpit.

Miss VENDOLA stated she made no statement which 
could have been interpreted to mean she was going to Los. 
Angeles to be there "when the bullets fly around KENNEDY," 
Miss MACKAY*made no subh statement in her presence, and 
she heard no one else make any such statement.

She and Miss MACKAY hadzone hour at . the Los 
Angeles Airport to make connection for their flight to 
Hawaii, ■ .

MACKAY’S parents live near Calcuttaj India, and 
CANDY continued to the Far East to join her parents, MACKAY’s 
father’s first name is unknown to VENDOLA. The only address 
she has for MACKAY is 249 Summers Avenue, Orangeburg, South- 
Carolina, She stated mail sent to that address will be 
forwarded to MACKAY in India, • . .

Both girls were students at the University of • 
South Carolina,

VENDOLA is IS years old, 5 feet 4 inches tall, 
weighs 115 pounds, has blond hair, and wore orange culottes.

VENDOLA described MACKAY
3 inches tall, weighing 105 pounds

as being age 20, 5 feet

- and she wore ’a green print dress on the fligh
and having brown ^^^j^^^./

SEARCHED.-------INDEXED,;^ J 

SERIALIZED...—kHUP-iLC

FBI = LOS ANGELES

On. at-------Kailua^—Oahu^_Hawaii____ File #—EQnoliilii_62«6Z4.

by-----------SOzras^-SIWEAfj-------- :------------ - ------------------ Date dictated----------- 6/11/68-_________

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’ -
MAY 1962 EDITION * . , ' • ■
OSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 5 ? ^^^F - * ' ’*:

UNITED. STATER ^

Memorandum 'T^:
*5

.TO SAC,LOS ANGELES
• V '

DATE 6/20/68’

/from : SAC (62-674)-RUC

subject: :KENSALt

" 00:. Los. Angeles / "?■<■:■ V;/: "S-’ . * .''y- ■'-T ■ ;

Re Honolulu radiograms,to/Bureau arid Los. Angeles (2), dated . 
,6/8/68. .

There is< being enclosed fof the Los Angeles Office 9 copies 
eachcovering FD-302s withMrs.BRENDABlJRT and ^AKEVeNDOLA ;

't

4

>5

SEARCHED.—____ INDEXED^ 
SERIALIZED___^FILED:/£i

2 os. Angeles (Ends 18
■Honolulu . ‘ 

; JFW:sbt . . .
\ (3). •

. 5010-108-02

^' JUN241968 ,

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly-on-the Payroll Savings Plan'



rti**.'

6/20/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, DETROIT (62-4177)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Detroit tei to Bureau, 6/14/68.

Enclosed for the information of the Bureau is 
one copy of an insert showing information pertaining to 
SIRHAN SALIM SIRHAN, Detroit, Michigan.

Also, enclosed for Los Angeles are eight copies 
of the same insert.



FD-302JRev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date.
6/25/68

Mr^JIAgBROj^ for the London Daily
Express mTa^^plofe call from Montreal, Quebec, 
Canada to SA FRANCIS L? CASHIN in the New York, New York 
Office.

Senator 
that he 
of June

Mr. BRODIE stated that he had been covering 
ROBERT KENNEDY'S Presidential campaign, but 
(BRODY) was in New York, New York, on the night 
4 - 5, 1968, when Senator KENNEDY was assassinated.

Mr. BRODIE stated that HARRY, BagaqN. a photographer 
for the London Daily Express and IwOAXlS; a reporter for 
the London Daily Express were in the Ambassador ’Hotel on 
the night of June 4-5, 1968, but that they are presently 
on vacation in Great Britain. BRODIE added that BENSON and 
DAVIS would call SA CASHIN when they return to the United 
States. -

(telephonically) ,, „
on 6/25/68 . MMontreal, Canada to NY, NY Fl|a^ NY 44-1640

, SA FRANCIS L. CASBM/np Date 6/25/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency;
It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FBI

Date: ' ; 6/25/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
■ (Priority) • ■ ‘ ,

------------------------------------------------------- --- ------------------------------------------------ '---------- ---------------------- J________ _

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156).

FROM: SAC, NEW. YORK (I4l4.-l6l4.oy

SUBJECT: KENSALT ’

Re,NY teletype.to Bureau and Los Angeles 
6/25/6®, setting forth results ,of interview with 
IAN BRODIE of the LondonDaily Express.

* Enclosed for Los Angeles a?e 9 copies of an 
FD 302 containing results of interview with BRODIE 
on 6/25/68.

Sent __________ • M Per



5010-108OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/26/68

from : SA DAVID H. COOK

subject: KENSALT

Hotel June

■ On 6/24/68 LABRY.GLENN, New York Times representative 
Los Angeles, Room 618, 900 Wes$ Wilshire Boulevard, phone 
624-2349, advised^that JACK HEEGRR, formerly with DPI but now 
with (^rJ_BxexA^^^ public relations firm
and one ___ erienced'man at the Ambassador

arid 5, 1968 covering Senator KENNEDY.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA; Through JACK HEEGER, 
Carl Byer Associates, a Los Angeles public relations firm, 
will locate and interview DOUG DILTS allegedly assigned to 
cover the primary elections for his firm on 6.4 and 5/68 
at the Ambassador Hotel.

. ^-7^.2/ ^ .
d.PfiL ^^^^ ^°° ^ds^^k rU



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ^^B 5010*100
MAY |M2 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO S 

SSCa LOS ANGELES £6-156

FROM. : 
SA LEONARD M. HALE

subject:’ kenSAET

date: 6/27/68

• JAMES A., MENEFIELD,. 1000 W» Arbutus, Compton, was interviewed
by this agentbec^Aise ^ attendance at-the Ambassador Hotel on
6/h/68• He advised that a SHERWIN GAINES..Western Regional Manager, 
Compton-Richmond Company, 1336 Santee',St., Los Angeles,(7h?-7h9h) was 
also in attendance. . \ .

■ \ -
ALBERT MOSLEY, 20? S. Willow, Compton, was interviewed for 

the same re"””"’“""'“^^ that the following persons were presents

MAXIE FllagR, 5h^ W. Arbutus, Compton,(632-201U)

9 In^tui^lUversihe'd^lSeCTtooo Long -Boaoh

ELAINE TROUPE, Superior Data Graphics, 5717 Santa Monica Blvd.

Above names cannot be located in KENSALT indices.

LEADs If not already done, and if deemed advisable, interview GAINES, 
Fl®, WfflS, and TROUPE.

(3)/
LMH/lmh



OPTIONAL FORM NO 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION <
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES (GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/26/68

from : SA DAVID H. COOK

subject: KENSALT

Re memo of SA RICHARD M. WOOLF dated 6/18/68 
Serial 762. *

On 6/24/68 J
4335 Don Diablo Drive, Baldwin Hills, California, phone
AX 4-2443, a Negro free lance announcer, and member of "New 
Images". advised that the following individuals were at thia 
Embassy Room, Ambassador Hotel, 6/4 and 5/68:

... .........     - Presidenfof "New Images7®nd i 
publicity director NIEU, Negro Industrial “EcFnom. 
Union (Negro male previously interviewed)

WILLARD.MURBAY., (Mayor YORTY’s assistant in charge ^>f 
«j IIsfiLSonwithWie Los Angeles Negro community

(Negro male) \

. LEADS

LOS ANGELES.

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will locate and interview 
those individuals listed above who have not been interviewed 
previously.

DHC/llg

(3)#/



FD-36 .(Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date:. 6/27/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

Transmit the following in_____________________________ ;_________
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority) ■
1

TO:

FROM:

SUB JI

Of Cl’

Scfee

Heig? 
123.

LEAD

for e

■ 2 - C

AOR/g 
' (5)

SAC, CHICAGO
^ SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

:ct^6 kensalt

Re San Francisco airtel to Los Angeles 6/10/68.

Copy of referenced airtel enclosed for information 
icago Office. .

On 6/26/68, RUBY.GRAY. Ellsworth Ranch, 3985 
;fer Avenue, ChinoTTJalifcrnia, a.dvised that MISOH.,. 
X4.s presently at Arlington Park Race Track, Arlington 
•ts, Illinois, and could be contacted at trailer space

CHICAGO

AT ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS: Interview TENNEY 
my knowledge“he may have concerning SIRHAN SIRHAN.

Chicago (Enc. 1)
,os Angeles SEARCHED
;ja / INDEXED

J SERIALIZED
FILED ' <>

Approved: ____________________________Sent__________________ M Per_________________



6/2T/6&

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TOs SAC, SACRAMENTO (62-76) ,
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGEL^(56-156^

RE: KENSALT '

FITZP,

Reurtel, 6/21/68. \

Submit results of interviews of RAfT^RTT and
ICK in FD-3O2 form please. ' >

2 - Sacramento 
2 - Los Angeles

rhmjr/llg .
M



FD-36 ’(Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 6/27/68

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO s

FROM;,;

„ SACa. DETROIT (62^4177)

V- SACa LOS ANGELES (56-156)

-SUBJECT: yKENSALT

Re Detroit airtel to Los Angeles 6/17/68

to Los 
SIRHAN 
graphs

Photographs enclosed with referenced airtel shown • 
Angeles Police Department Officers familiar with 
Bo SIRHANo They do not consider individual in photo- 
identical-to subject SIRHAN SIRI-IAN o

- Detroit
- Los Angeles

AOR/gja 
• (5) STOCHED

Approved:__________ ;______ ____________ Sent
Special Agent in Charge DFRG€W—

■^^ ^ /5& /#&/



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 SOtO-WS
MAY IK2 EDITION 
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56) date: 6/27/68

FROM SA DAVID R. PENDER

subject: KENSALT

Re Serial 34 which reads as follows:
On 6/26/68, PATRICIA JEAN GERFENS, 53 North 

Parkwood, Pasadena, CaMTDflKaTw^^ after
numerous attempts were made to contact h^r. She advised as 
follows: ■

She does not know SIRHAN-SIRHAN or anyother 
members of his family. The only thing she knows about any 
of SIRHAN's relatives is his brother, ADEL, once played an 
instrument at the Fez, a bar in Hollywood, California. This 
was mentioned to her by a friefid of hers, name unrecalled. 
GERKINS had no other information on SIRHAN-SIRHAN, and had 
no idea why anyone would think she would have any such 
information. .

GERKINS is described as follows:

Sex 
Race
Birth Data■

Height 
Weight 
Employer

Female ..
White
July 10, 1941
Gar^r, Indiana

115
Pasadena Fire Department

DRP/mdm
(1)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To = . SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/27/68

FROM : SA E. RHEAD RICHARDS, JR.

subject: . KENSALT ' ' . ,

Re memo of SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR. dated 6/24/68.

Referenced memo sets out leads for the interview of 
several individuals who have been interviewed by the LAPD 
and not by the FBI. ^Investigation on 6/26/68 reflected that. 
Miss CHRISTINE DE SAU^ELS is no longer living at 3099 
EISjngWlTBFlverr’ItoTTy^ California. Telephonic contact 
was made with her mother, Mrs. PATTY DE SAUTELS who advised 
that her daughter, CHRISTINE, was out of town on a trip to 
Lake Tahoe and would not return until July 1 or 2, 1968. She 
will be contacted at that time by the writer. /

\ On 6/26/68 attempts were made to locate _Mrs. STANLEY
ABOat her residence, 1027 Acanto Place, Los Angeles, California 
TOnu""Tnvestigation at neighbor^ houses reflects Mr. and 
Mrs^ ABO are currently on vacation and it is not known where 
they are or when they plan to return. The writer will maintain 
periodic telephonic contact with the ABO residence and will 
interview Mrs. ABO upon her return. t

Attempts were made to locateKMr^Jl^gHAIU^^ 
1057 West 49th Street on 6/26/68 and iT^asdetermined that he 
was at work and a message was left for him to contact \the 
Los Angeles FBI Office on the morning of 6/27/68. AARON did not 
call this office; however, further contact will be made with 
him and he will be interviewed concerning the events he 
witnessed at the Ambassador Hotel on 6/4-5/68.

TERR/llg



1 • / 6/25/68

On June 16, 1968, HARRY BAUM, 238 South Alexandria, 
Apartment 7» Xoa Angeles, (SoS-S^wJ^udvieed that he attended 
a political rally at the Ambassador Hotel on Sunday night, 
June 2, 1968. BAUM explained that he was "in the main ball­
room" which was filled to a capacity crowd and noted that he 
was standing directly in front of the stage. He related that 
he moveX back in order to allow Senator KENNEDY and singer, 
ANDY WILLIAMS to get on the stage, 
" explained that while ha was standing in the
crowd waiting the arrival of the senator he observed a White 
female in a polka dot dress standing approximately ten feet 
from him. He stated that during the time the Senator spoke 
this woman sat beside him on the stage. BAUM noted that 
inasmuch as efforts have been made to locate a white female 
who wore a polka dot dress on the night of the assassination, 
he felt he should come forward with this information and 
furnished the following physical description:

Sex 
Race 
Age 
Height 
Build 
Hair

Clothing

' Female . ’ . ■ "
White
Early thirties 
5’10-11" ,
Slender
Could only describe as 
light in color
Wore white dress with black 
polka dots; described dress 
as not tight and not loose; 
3/4" length sleeves; length- 
slightly below knees, not 
stylish or low cut.

BAUM was unable to furnish specific details 
concerning the type of polka dots on the above dress and 
pointed out that inasmuch as he did not take parttadm^flote-TTrn. 
of the woman at the time, he is unable to detex 
or not she was accompanied by any other persons . Wi‘hote8>E^-C^ . 
that when the rally concluded, he did not see t his mfi Wth

FBI - LOS ANGELES

6/16/68 ios Angeles, California Ins Angeles 56-156 - A^T

SA IRVIN B. WELLS, XXX/dJy 6/22/68



2 ■ ■
IX 56-156

and related that there were numerous people in his area 
surrounding the stage.



5-22-64)

FBI

Date: • 6/27/68

Transmit the following in---------------------------- ----------- -------------- -—
(Type in plaintext or code)

„ AIRTEL AIRMAIL |
Via_______________________ _________________________ -——:—;-------------------------------h(Priority) ।

TO

FROM

SAC, KANSAS CITY

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT KENSALT

Enclosed for Louisville and Kansas City are 
two (2) copies ea of FD-302 reflecting interview of 
CAROLINE MARY PET NATO,

For inforr^tlon of Kansas City and Louisville
the Ambassador Hotel had no record of 
employed at that hotel anytime in the

WRIGHT, being 
s eveSalyears.

The Ambassador Hotel employed a JACK WRIGHT., DOB July 10, 1920 
in 1962. On JACK WRIGHT's employment record at Ambassador
Hotel, he listed the. person, to notify in case of emergency 
■as Mrs. K. WATTS, Care of P.O. Box 184, Me Veish, Kentucky.

ROLAND L( TARIFF $ Resident Manager, YMCA, 1715 
South Hope,' XosLffigeT^7W^ed that JOHN WRIGHT stayed 
at the YMCA from 9/10/67 through 9/17/6?■ On his registration 
card at the YMCA, WRIGHT gave his DQB as 3/11/32, and his 
home address as 631 Freeman, Kansas City, Kansas. WRIGHT! 
listed a relative as • LAURA..IQifflM.aA&a at 631 Freeman and 
he listed his employeT"^ General Motors.

2 - Kansas City (Ends. 2) 
2 - Louisville (Ends. 2) 
^5- Los Angeles ’

DRP/mdm
(6)

SEARCHED 

INDEXED 
serialized 
FILED

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge
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i

i An naxwiiVbl orU it.••.ran;.'

LA 56^156 •
’ * ’ ’ f

• .Manager of the Milner Highland.-
Hotel, 8ino^nTrofer7 advi sed that JOHN.WRIGHT stayed at. ! 
his hotel until approximately 6/10/68, at which time WRIGHT •
stated that he is flying to Pensacola, Florida, to work .in i
a construction job for two or three months. WRIGHT left no j 
forwarding address. . ; |

ISADS ■ ’ • ’ ■ ’ !

KANSAS CITY ■ , ’ .

AT KANSAS CITY, KANSAS; Interview LAURA WRIGHT • !■ 
at. 631 Freeman, to determine the"’whereabouts of JOHN WRIGHT . ; 
and thereafter set out leads for the interview of JOHN i
WRIGHT to determine if he was a witness to the shooting of j
ROBERT F. KENNEDY. ■ ’ j

LOUISVILLE ' . ।

" AT MC VEIGH, KENTUCKY: Interview Mrs. K. WMTS, ?
P.O. Box 184/ McVeigh”,"K^ntuclcy, to determSl’T^efefeffiouts j 
of JOHN WRIGHT, and thereafter set out leads for'the inverview ‘ 
of JOHN WRIGHT to determine if he was a witness to the i
shooting of ROBERT F. KENNEDY. ' • ■ ' ;

I 
i

-.2 “ ' _ _ . ~
■ -.jhmO ':i inspA ioi:3^-




